## Investment Consultancy and Fiduciary Management Market Investigation Remedy Compliance Statement for the London Borough of Hackney Pension Fund

## **London Borough of Hackney Pension Fund**

Investment Consultancy and Fiduciary Management Market Investigation Remedy Compliance Statement for the London Borough of Hackney Pension Fund
I,, confirm on behalf of the London Borough of Hackney Pension Fund that during the period commencing on 10 December 2020 and ending on 9 December 2021 the Committee of the London Borough of Hackney Pension Fund have complied with Part 3 and Part 7 of the Investment Consultancy and Fiduciary Management Market Investigation Order 2019.
Additional Compliance Reporting
(a) this Compliance Statement has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the Order; and
(b) for the period to which the Compliance Statement relates, the London Borough of Hackney Pension Fund has complied in all material respects with the requirements of the Order and reasonably expect to continue to do so.
For and on behalf of the London Borough of Hackney Pension Fund.
Signature:
Name:
Title: